07/09/2012

103646730

NAS Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Palent and Trademark Officer Please record the attached documents or the new diffrest palow. 1. Name of conveying party(les): The Huntington National Bank States Party (les): The Huntington National Bank States (les): The Huntington National Bank Sta	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)	() %. THE DESTRUCTION OF COMMITTEES
TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Pelent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new Springle below. 1. Name of conveying party(lea); The Huntington National Bank 316 Grant Sevel Trademark Devel Trademark Devel Pit 10 Parthership	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and 和超音情報代列制表
To the Oirector of the U. S. Pelent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new \(\frac{\text{streat(s)}{\text{plane}} \) party(ses); The Huntington Netional Bank \(\frac{1}{2} \) to the Oirector of the U. S. Pelent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new \(\text{streat(s)} \) party (ses); The Huntington Netional Bank \(\frac{1}{2} \) to the Huntington Netional Bank \(\frac{1}{2} \) to the Plates of the U. S. Pelent and didness of receiving party (ses); The Huntington Netional Bank \(\frac{1}{2} \) to the Plates of the U. S. Pelent and didness of content of the U. S. Pelent and diddices of the U. S. Pelent and the U. S. Pelent and diddices of the U. S. Pelent and U. S. Pelent and the U. S. Pelent and		ORM COVER SHEET
1. Name of conveying party(les): The Huntington National Bank 310 Grant Street PT 10 Pittsburgh, PA 16219 Individual(s)		ARKS UNLY (2 JUL 9 2010 \$
1. Name of conveying party(les): The Humber David National Bank 316 Grant Street PIT 10 Pitisburgh, PA 15219 Individual(s)	To the Director of the U. S. Palent and Trademork Office: Pla	Beas record the attached documents or the new address[6s] below.
Additional name, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: The Homer Laughtin China Company	Name of conveying party(les);	
Pitt 10 Pittsburgh, PA 16219		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s)	PIT 10	(∑) N0
Corporation-State: State: Wast Virgidia Citizenship (see guidelines)U.S. Additional names of conveying parties attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 5/31/12 □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other, Release □ Other, R		Street Address: 672 Flesta Oriva
Corporation- State: State: State:	Partnership	Clfv: Nawari
Country USA Zip: 28050 Country USA Cilizanship	Corporation- State:	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship Association Date(s) : Execution Date(s) :		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Assignment	Cilizenship (see guidelines) <u>U.S.</u>	The state of the s
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(a): Execution Date(s) 5/31/12 Assignment	Additional names of conveying parties attached?	0 ()
Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release Other Release Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text 2,043,776 Additional sheet(s) sites, a domestic representative designation is allacted: Yes No (Designation amust be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,043,776 Additional sheet(s) siteched? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be matifed: Name; Paticia A. Melatyre Internal Address: Buckingham, Docilitie & Burroughs, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$285.00 Street Address: 3800 Embassy Pkwy. Authorized to be charged to deposit account State-Ohio Enclosed 6. Payment Information; City Akron Opensit Account Number: Authorized User Matigital HUMI1 States 11.2 Phone Number: Authorized User Matigital HUMI1 Authorized Science 2 5/31/12	· ·	
Security Agreement	Exaction Date(s) 5/31/12	
Change of Name Change of Name If assignce is and domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is aliached: Yes No (Designation mumber(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,043,775	☐ VaeyBurneur ☐ Wesder	
Colher Release Copenium of the Trademark Yes No (Coefination number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Tredemark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): S. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be matied: Name: Paticla A. Mointyre Name: Paticla A. Mointyre Name: Paticla A. Mointyre National Address: Buckingham, Docilitie & Buroughs, LLP Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$285.00		If assigned is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,043,775 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be matied: Name:Patricia A. Mcintyre Internal Address:Buckingham, Docilitie & Burroughs, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$265.00 Street Address: 3600 Embassy Pkwy. City Akron State Ohio City Akron State Ohio Zip 44318 Phone Number: 330-258-8418 Docket Number: Email Address: prodntyre@pdblaw.pom Authorized Usb/ Nat/Abin 21 HTM11 \$200,000 (200,000) (⊠ Other Release	(90/959nisive declaration is silached: Yes No.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name; Pavicia A. McIntyre Internal Address; Buckingham, Docilitie & Burroughs, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(6) & 3.41) \$265.00 Street Address; 3600 Embassy Pkwy. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 6. Payment Information: City/Akron Stale/Ohlo Stale/Ohlo Phone Number: 330-258-8418 Docket Number: Deposit Account Number Authorized Usit/AUSI/1 BUUSBIB 2843/75 Email Address: pricintyre@pdbiaw.com Authorized Usit/AUSI/1 BUUSBIB 2843/75	C. Idenification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional shoot(s) strochad2 (SZ) v
Street Addrese: 3800 Embassy Pkwy. Authorized to be charged to deposit account	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
CliyAkron StaleOhio Zip.44318 Phone Number: 330-258-8418 Docket Number: Email Address:pmcintyre@pdblaw.gom A Au(horized Usit/All/All/2 HT0H11 80008918 2843/75 Au(horized Usit/All/All/2 1810H11 80008918 2843/75	LANILIA'	registrations involved:
State-Ohio Zip-44318 Phone Number: 330-258-8418 Deposit Account Number		
State Ohio Zip 44318 Phone Number: 330-258-8418 Deposit Account Number Deposit Account Number Authorized User Authorized Use	Internal Address: Buckingham, Dooililie & Burroughs, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$285.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Decket Number: Deposit Account Number Authorized User NUMBER 2843/75 Email Address: pmcintyrectpdbiaw.com Authorized User NUMBER 2843/75 9. Signature: 01 FC:8322 5/31/12 28	Street Address: 3800 Embassy Pkwy.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$285.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Email Address: pmcintyrectpdbiaw.com Authorized User NUMBER HTCHILL 86888818 2843775 9. Signature: 01 FC:8321 5/31/12 28	Internal Address: Buckingham, Dooililie & Burroughs, LLP Street Address: 3800 Embassy Pkwy. City/Akron	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$285.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
9. Signature: W. M. M. W. W. W. W. W. W. S.	Street Address: 3800 Embassy Pkwy. City Akron Stale Ohio Zip 44319	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(6) & 3.41) \$265.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
9. Signature: 11. P. New Melle 92 FC: 8522 5/31/12	Street Address: 8000 Embassy Pkwy. City Akron State Ohio Zip 44318 Phone Number: 330-258-8418	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(6) & 3.41) \$285.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
	Street Address: Buckingham, Dooilitie & Burroughs, LLP Street Address: 3800 Embassy Pkwy. City/Akron State/Ohio Zip/14319 Phone Number: 330-258-8418 Docket Number:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(6) & 3.41) \$285.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Authorized Usit Number HUNII **** ******************************
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Street Address: Buckingham, Dooilitie & Burroughs, LLP Street Address: 3800 Embassy Pkwy. City Akron State Ohio Zip, 44318 Phone Number: 330-258-8418 Docket Number: Email Address: pmcintyre@pdblaw.pom	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(6) & 3.41) \$285.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Authorized Usit (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19)
Michael Diclemento Yotal number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document 4	Street Address: Buckingham, Dooilitie & Burroughs, LLP Street Address: 3800 Embassy Pkwy. City Akron State Ohio Zip, 44318 Phone Number: 330-258-8418 Docket Number: Email Address: pmcintyre@pdblaw.pom	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(6) & 3.41) \$285.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Authorized Usit (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (871) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandris, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks which are the subject of a security interest granted by The Homer Laughlin China Company to Sky Bank of Salineville, Ohio on June 20, 2003 pursuant to a Security Agreement which was recorded at Reel 2775, Frame 0639 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

MILFORD	2,043,775	03/11/1997
LYRICA	1,702,524	07/21/1992
ALPHALAIN	1,962,009	03/12/1996
AMERIWHITE	1,956,277	02/13/1996
PRISTINE	1,957,774	02/20/1996
<u>.)(c.</u>	1,828,315	03/29/1994
SEVILLE	1,830,391	04/12/1994
GOTHIC	1,824,451	03/01/1994
FIESTA	1,766,472	04/20/1993
FIESTA	1,725,751	10/20/1992

«AK3:1103868_v1»

Jul. 31. 2012 12:09PM

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004835 FRAME: 0209 Jul. 31. 2012 12:08PM Buckingham, Dolittle & Burroughs

No. 1630 P. 2

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Effective as of the date of execution of this Release and for valuable consideration paid,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Huntington National Bank, a national banking

association and successor by merger to Sky Bank, an Ohio banking institution, of Salineville, Ohio,

releases its security interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A held by The

Homer Laughlin China Company, a Delaware corporation with corporate offices at 672 Fiesta

Drive, Newell, West Virginia 26050, and currently on record with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office at Reel 2775, Frame 0639.

Executed as of May 31, 2012.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK,

a national banking association

Name:

Vice Paramon

Its: VICE PRESIDEN

«AK3:[103868_v]»

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004835 FRAME: 0210

STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u>) SS:
COUNTY OF <u>Alligheny</u>

Before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above named Michael Diclements a Discussion of The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association and successor by merger to Sky Bank, an Ohio banking institution, who acknowledged that he/she did sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of the bank, and that the same is his/her free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal on the 3/ day of May, 2012.

Motary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Jean A. White, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Sept. 29, 2015

18 MBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES

«AKJ:1103868_vl»